Total Student Credit Hours by Department, Fall 2024

College /Department

AP - College of Applied Studies

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level
AP - Applied Studies
APCOMM - Professional Communication
APNRS - Nurse Anesthesia
APPSS - Public Safety and Security

AS - College of Arts and Sciences
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level
ASANT - Anthropology
ASARO - Aerospace Studies
ASBIO - Biological Sciences
ASCHM - Chemistry and Biochemistry
Classical Languages, Literature, & Civilization Subtotal:
ASCLS - Classics
ASCLSGK - Greek
ASCLSLT - Latin
ASCMS - Scientific Computing
ASCOP - Computer Science
ASENG - English
ASEOS - Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Science
ASHIS - History
ASHUM_INT - Humanities
ASMIL - Military Science
Modern Languages Subtotal:
ASMLL - Modern Languages, general
ASMLLARA - Arabic
ASMLLCHI - Chinese
ASMLLFRE - French
ASMLLGER - German
ASMLLHBR - Hebrew
ASMLLITL - Italian
ASMLLJPN - Japanese
ASMLLRUS - Russian
ASMLLSLA - Slavic
ASMLLSPN - Spanish
ASMOB_INT - Molecular Biophysics
ASMTH - Mathematics
ASPHLI - Philosophy
ASPHY - Physics
ASPSY - Psychology
ASREL - Religion
ASTIC - Statistics

BU - College of Business
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level
BUACC - Accounting
BUBAISSC - Business Analytics, Info. Sys. & Supply Chain
BUFIN - Finance
BUMAN - Management
BUMRK - Rockwood School of Marketing
BURIR - Risk Mgmt/Ins, Real Estate & Legal Studies

Lower
1,140
0.6%

0
1,140
0
0

126,026
64.9%
1,965
109
12,149
14,236
2,955
2,475
88
392
177
4,944
11,953
5,949
5,913
4261
73
11,198
105
251
396
1,696
628
68
1,566
774
276
32
5,406
0
19,691
6,252
8,548
5,339
2,718
7,596

13,212
6.8%
6,042
3,030
0
1,233
0
2,907

Upper
7,666
3.1%
213
1,186
0
6,267

69,276
28.0%
604
174
7,853
2,459
2,874
2,859
0

15
409
11,945
5,401
2,652
3,458
2,024
186
2,575
372
57
198
384
102

0

462
238
90

0

672

0
2,214
1,458
873
17,359
3,011
1,747

52,889
21.4%
5,076
4,665
11,871
12,355
12,108
6,814

Grad I
1,317
2.4%

0
579
0
738

5,623
10.2%
211
0
107
66
203
128
51
24
91
1,082
516
488
173
0

0
309
87
0
36
18
24
0
57
30
36
0
21
0
180
87
42
299
111
758

5,973
10.8%
1,491
1,347
880
599
405
1,251

Grad I1
1,066
3.2%

0
0
1,066
0

9,933
29.9%
6

0

812
1,369
98

71

12

15
178
661
976
425
312

246

OO OO0 A

0
133
132
977
343
1,037
1,049

271
1,041

428
1.3%
120
0

93
158
33
24

Total
11,189
2.1%
213
2,905
1,066
7,005

210,858
39.2%
2,786
283
20,921
18,130
6,130
5,533
151
446
855
19,532
18,846
9,514
9,856
6,285
259
14,328
585
308
630
2,172
763
68
2,085
1,042
411
32
6,232
132
23,062
8,140
10,500
24,046
6,111
11,142

72,502

13.5%
12,729

9,042
12,844
14,345
12,546
10,996
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Total Student Credit Hours by Department, Fall 2024

College /Department Lower Upper Grad I Grad I1 Total

CI - College of Communication and Information 5,477 16,177 6,633 498 28,785

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 2.8% 6.5% 12.0% 1.5% 5.3%
CICOM - Communication 3,123 11,455 1,067 132 15,777
CICSI - Communication Disorders 1,154 1,584 2,391 77 5,206
CILIS - Information 1,200 3,138 3,175 289 7,802

CR - College of Criminology and Criminal Justice 1,308 9,194 1,752 474 12,728

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.7% 3.7% 3.2% 1.4% 2.4%

EH - College of Education, Health, & Human Sciences 9,189 18,598 6,889 6,208 40,884

(Anne’s College)

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 4.7% 7.5% 12.5% 18.7% 7.6%
EHFCS - Human Development Family Sciences 2,697 5,271 114 263 8,345
EHLPS - Educational Leadership & Policy Studies 1,408 636 642 1,583 4,269
EHNES - Health, Nutrition and Food Sciences 1,795 4,281 613 253 6,942
EHPLS - Educational Psychology & Learning Systems 1,468 1,351 1,628 3,402 7,849
EHSPM - Sport Mgmt. Rec. Mgmt. & Physical Education 1,287 3,669 1,683 173 6,812
EHTED - Teacher Education 534 3,390 2,209 534 6,667

EG - College of Engineering 710 13,774 1,773 1,922 18,179

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.4% 5.6% 3.2% 5.8% 3.4%
EG - College of Engineering 30 0 12 59 101
EGCBE - Chemical and Biomedical Engineering 0 2,630 110 442 3,182
EGCEE - Civil and Environmental Engineering 320 2,980 485 435 4,220
EGECE - Electrical and Computer Engineering 308 2,752 234 408 3,702
EGIND - Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering 52 1,031 653 164 1,900
EGMCH - Mechanical Engineering 0 4,381 279 414 5,074

ET - College of Entrepreneurship (Moran) 1,240 6,477 546 9 8,272

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.6% 2.6% 1.0% 0.0% 1.5%
ET - Jim Moran Entrepreneurship 937 4,919 411 9 6,276
ETRMP - Retail Entrepreneurship 303 1,558 135 0 1,996

VA - College of Fine Arts 8,361 6,191 1,943 476 16,971

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 4.3% 2.5% 3.5% 1.4% 3.2%
VAAED - Art Education 0 180 481 217 878
VAAHS - Art History 4,071 948 178 167 5,364
VAART - Art 1,081 1,586 303 0 2,970
VADAN - Dance 582 886 91 1 1,560
VAIND - Interior Architecture and Design 516 718 305 1 1,540
VATHE - School of Theatre 2,111 1,873 585 90 4,659

HP - College of Hospitality (Dedman) 3,216 5,757 153 0 9,126

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 1.7% 2.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.7%

LW - College of Law 0 0 4,203 6,000 10,203

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 18.1% 1.9%

MD - College of Medicine (non-M.D.)* 375 251 2,752 387 3,765

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.2% 0.1% 5.0% 1.2% 0.7%
MD - College of Medicine 0 22 72 0 94
MDHSI - Health Sciences Interdisciplinary 225 229 29 387 870
MDPHYAST - Physician Assistant 150 0 2,651 0 2,801

MP - College of Motion Picture Arts 1,168 744 974 0 2,886

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.6% 0.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.5%

MU - College of Music 5,672 3,453 1,392 1,537 12,054

Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 2.9% 1.4% 2.5% 4.6% 2.2%
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Total Student Credit Hours by Department, Fall 2024

College /Department Lower Upper Grad I Grad 11 Total
NR - College of Nursing 135 7,272 585 2,620 10,612
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.1% 2.9% 1.1% 7.9% 2.0%
SW - College of Social Work 10 2,178 7,755 187 10,130
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.0% 0.9% 14.1% 0.6% 1.9%
SS - College of Social Sciences and Public Policy 16,708 27,719 4,846 1,484 50,757
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 8.6% 11.2% 8.8% 4.5% 9.4%
SSAFA_INT - African American Studies 0 588 0 0 588
SSAST_INT - Asian Studies 1 12 54 0 67
SSECO - Economics 6,882 4,587 278 261 12,008
SSGEO - Geography 2,418 1,648 296 183 4,545
SSHPR - Health Policy Research 0 3,124 414 0 3,538
SSIAF_INT - International Affairs 387 622 164 0 1,173
SSISS_INT - Interdisciplinary Social Science 38 933 67 0 1,038
SSLTS_INT - Latin American/Catibbean Study 1 3 0 0 4
SSPAD - School of Public Administration & Policy 0 5,583 2,157 233 7,973
SSPOS - Political Science 4,707 5,285 729 276 10,997
SSSOC - Sociology 2,004 4,668 30 367 7,069
SSURP - Urban & Regional Planning 270 666 657 164 1,757
RG - Registrar’s Office 342 41 0 3 386
Percent of University Student Credit Hours by Level 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
University Totals (non-M.D.) 194,289 247,657 55,109 33,232 530,287
*MD - College of Medicine (M.D. Instruction - Grad III) 7,995
UNIVERSITY TOTALS 538,282
Total Student Credit Hours, Fall 2024
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Source: Fall Final Student Instruction File, All Campus
Online Resource: The student credit hour and FTE reports can be accessed online at ir.fsu.edu/sch.aspx
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